

Whereas, Paula Pesut has served with unwavering dedication and commitment as the Secretary of CeRTNA for many years; and

Whereas, Paula Pesut's exceptional contributions have significantly contributed to the success and efficiency of CeRTNA; and

Whereas, Paula Pesut's attention to detail, organizational skills, and professionalism have set a standard of excellence within CeRTNA; and

Whereas, Paula Pesut's sacrifices, hard work, and loyalty to CeRINA
have not gone unnoticed and are deserving of formal recognition; and
Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved, that the Board of Directors and the

membership of CeRTNA express their deepest appreciation to Paula Pesut for her many years of dedicated service as Secretary.

Be It Further Resolved, that this resolution be duly recorded in the minutes of the organization, and a copy be presented to Paula Pesut as a token of our sincere gratitude.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned hereby approve and adopt the resolution on this Eigth Day of November in the Year

Two-Thousand and Twenty Three.

